FAILED ADOPTION

R-16-24 RESTOLUTION APPOINTING FIRE OFFICIAL PREVENTION OFFICERS

Whereas, the Code of the Borough of Highlands, Section 11-5.1 establishes the position of Fire Official Prevention Officer within the Department of Buildings and Housing; and

Whereas, the Code provides for appointment by the Governing Body for a minimum term of one (1) year; and

Whereas, the Borough wishes to reappoint a Dave Parker as a part-time Fire Official Prevention Officer for a one year term of January 1, 2016 through December 31, 2016 with an annual salary of \$23,400.00; and

Whereas, the Borough wishes to reappoint Charlie Wells as Deputy Fire Official Prevention Officer and shall be compensated at an hourly rate of \$20.00.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Highlands, that the Borough hereby appoints Dave Parker to serve as the Fire Official Prevention Officer for the period of January 1, 2016 through December 31, 206.

Be It further resolved that Charlie Wells be appointment as Deputy Fire Official Prevention Officer for a one year term to expire 12/31/16 and be compensated at an hourly rate of \$20.00.

DATE: January 1, 2016

Carolyn Cummins, Borough Clerk

	INTRODUCED	SECONDED	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT	
BROULLON				X			
CARD				X			
D'ARRIGO				X			
WELLS		X	X				
NOLAN	X		X				
ON CONSENT AGENDA			YES		X NO	X_NO	

I hereby certify this to be a true copy of Resolution R-16-24 adopted by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands at a meeting held on January 1, 2016.

BOROUGH CLERK/DEPUTY CLERK